
Herts School Swimmming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:37 AM  11/03/2018
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--- Burrell, Claire St Albans DNF

10.2 Swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF

1 Hingston, Charlotte Dacorum 1:19.15

2 Lashley, Eden Watford 1:20.51

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 6  Girls Senior 100m IM
Record: 1:07.44 2013 Flora Hanson (St Albans)

4 Pocock, Ryan North Herts 1:10.00

5 Bullock, Harrison Dacorum 1:13.90

2 Lees, Harrison Watford 1:04.42

3 Metz, Neo East Herts 1:09.73

Points
1 Housden, Reese St Albans 1:00.50

Event 5  Boys Senior 100m IM
Record: 58.76 2012 Caleb Hughes (St Albans)

Name District  Finals Time

5 McCabe, Eva North Herts 1:21.71

 

3 Hanson, Gemma St Albans 1:12.52

4 Cave, Rosie Dacorum 1:16.86

1 Lush, Emily East Herts 1:10.99

2 Peccei, Francesca Watford 1:11.87

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 4  Girls Inter 100m IM
Record: 1:06.40 2013 Jessica Jackson (North)

4 Martin, Daniel St Albans 1:07.17

5 Holland, Joshua East Herts 1:09.16

2 Murtagh, Daniel North Herts 1:04.53

3 Green, Benjamin Watford 1:06.85

Points
1 Hacket, Walter Dacorum 1:03.63

Event 3  Boys Inter 100m IM
Record: 1:02.00 2015 Ben Harrison (Mid)

Name District  Finals Time

East Herts 1:22.84

5 Wisely, Lydia Dacorum 1:26.73

 

3 Kelly, Niamh St Albans 1:14.92

4 Larkman, Abi East Herts 1:15.60

1 Harwood, Freya North Herts 1:12.38

2 Campbell-Byrne, Jenna Lee Watford 1:12.54

3 Holmes-Higgins, Tom Dacorum 1:21.87

Finals Time Points
1 Joaquin Rodriguez, Arvin St Albans 1:09.80

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 2  Girls Junior 100m IM
Record: 1:08.66 2005 Ceri Unwin (East)

4 Borgis, Marko North Herts 1:22.13

5 Sullivan, Connor

Record: 1:03.26 2003 Karl Batorski (East)

Name District  

2018 HSSA Secondary Inter-District Championships - 9th March 2018

Results

 Event 1  Boys Junior 100m IM

2 Flynn, Luke Watford 1:14.34
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 --- Spinks, Charlotte North Herts X38.39

 

3 Pope, Tori Watford 33.99

4 Hingston, Charlotte Dacorum 36.25

1 Burns, Aggie St Albans 32.31

2 Burke, Courtney East Herts 33.96

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 12  Girls Senior 50m Backstroke
Record: 30.99 2013 Flora Hanson (St Albans)

4 Lowrie, William North Herts 32.58

2 Hutchings, Samuel Dacorum 29.44

3 Toland, Thomas St Albans 31.23

Points
1 Lees, Harrison Watford 29.23

Event 11  Boys Senior 50m Backstroke
Record: 26.81 2012 Caleb Hughes (St Albans)

Name District  Finals Time

5 Macrae, Keira East Herts 39.74

 

3 Livingston, Clara Watford 35.83

4 Hammond, Isabella North Herts 39.55

1 Harber, Isabel St Albans 31.80

2 Soulsby, Issy Dacorum 32.97

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 10  Girls Inter 50m Backstroke
Record: 31.11 2012 Alice Hewson (Dacorum)

4 Thorne, George Dacorum 32.61

5 Coe, Taylor East Herts 33.63

2 Brice, Oscar St Albans 31.62

3 Harrington, James Watford 32.42

Points
1 Murtagh, Daniel North Herts 28.92

Event 9  Boys Inter 50m Backstroke
Record: 28.09 2013 Will Kersey (St Albans)

Name District  Finals Time

DQ

5 Adam, Anna E North Herts 37.91

 

3 Nottage, Gemma Watford 33.46

4 Phillips, Kaia East Herts 34.33

1 Dunwoodie, Emilia St Albans 33.12

2 Nijkamp, Ella Dacorum 33.39

3 Cox, Callum East Herts 37.74

1 Lim, Enzo Watford 34.26

Name District  Finals Time Points

6.4 Totally submerged (except for first 15m following the start or turn) at finish

 Event 8  Girls Junior 50m Backstroke
Record: 32.54 2008 Flora Hanson (St Albans)

4 Key, Jonathan North Herts 48.41

--- Carpenter, Ollie St Albans

Name District  Finals Time Points

Event 7  Boys Junior 50m Backstroke
Record: 31.78 2013 Max McClusker (East)

2 Reid, Fergus Dacorum 36.73
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4 Baker, Molly Dacorum 46.34

2 Egerton, Katie East Herts 42.19

3 Lashley, Eden Watford 42.36

Points
1 Green, Faith St Albans 37.08

Event 18  Girls Senior 50m Breaststroke
Record: 33.51 2011 Emma Warrington (East)

Name District  Finals Time

5 Monks, Thomas Dacorum 39.50

 

3 Metz, Neo East Herts 33.77

4 Pocock, Ryan North Herts 37.43

*1 Elesin, Tolu Watford 32.61

*1 Loveman, George St Albans 32.61
Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 17  Boys Senior 50m Breaststroke
Record: 31.84 2013 Ben Purcell (East)

4 Somasundram, Vinammra Watford 39.41

5 McCabe, Eva North Herts 41.35

2 Steadman, Grace Dacorum 35.95

3 Bond, Jessica St Albans 36.84

Points
1 Norton, Ela East Herts 35.01

Event 16  Girls Inter 50m Breaststroke
Record: 35.77 2012 Adele Hall (Watford)

Name District  Finals Time

5 Hazlewood, Adam North Herts 40.19

 

3 Green, Benjamin Watford 33.54

4 King, Charlie St Albans 37.43

1 Armitage, Louis Dacorum 32.39

2 Riodo, Alex East Herts 32.55

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 15  Boys Inter 50m Breaststroke
Record: 31.83 2017 Cole James (Dacorum)

--- Worley, Megan Watford DQ

7.1 After the start single butterfly kick not performed before the first Breastroke kick (Double fly kick)

3 Cairncross, Emily North Herts 41.60

4 Laing, Daisy Dacorum 44.97

1 Hartley, Caitlin St Albans 36.42

2 Larkman, Abi East Herts 38.52

2 Reynolds, Joe East Herts 38.63

3 Holliss, Daniel St Albans 39.01

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 14  Girls Junior 50m Breaststroke
Record: 36.09 2009 Christie Bays (East)

4 Woolgrove, Alasdair Dacorum 39.61

5 Lovelock, George North Herts 44.10

Points
1 Taverner, Charlie Watford 38.55

Event 13  Boys Junior 50m Breaststroke
Record: 34.39 2010 Adam Colyer (Watford)

Name District  Finals Time
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15 Borgis, Marko North Herts 33.58

 

3 Cooper, Adam Dacorum 28.86

4 Menich, Finn East Herts 30.63

1 Joaquin Rodriguez, Arvin St Albans 27.94

2 Cornwell, Noah Watford 28.57

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 25  Boys Junior 50m Freestyle
Record: 27.43 2017 Joe Pannese (St Albans)

4 Perrotton, Jessica East Herts 35.98

2 Anderton, Issy Dacorum 32.53

3 Nichols, Shannon Watford 33.66

Points

1 Walmsley, Celyn St Albans 32.01

Event 24  Girls Senior 50m Butterfly
Record: 29.96 2015 Harriet Hanson (St Albans)

Name District  Finals Time

 

3 English, Daniel North Herts 28.55

4 Bullock, Calum Dacorum 30.49

1 Parsons, Jamie St Albans 27.54

2 Telensky, John Watford 28.44

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 23  Boys Senior 50m Butterfly
Record: 26.17 2012 Jack Burchell (North)

4 Fleet, Maggie Watford 33.11

5 Costa, Aoife North Herts 37.27

2 Taylor, Sophie Dacorum 31.29

3 Lush, Emily East Herts 31.48

Points
1 Grant, Billie St Albans 31.01

Event 22  Girls Inter 50m Butterfly
Record: 28.52 2013 Georgina Pryor (East)

Name District  Finals Time

5 Pagett, Joshua North Herts 32.22

 

3 Andrews, George Watford 29.50

4 Cook, Ciaran St Albans 30.16

1 Holland, Joshua East Herts 27.82

2 Morse, Mattias Dacorum 28.67

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 21  Boys Inter 50m Butterfly
Record: 27.75 2012 Nico Campbell (East)

4 Peccei, Sofia Watford 34.60

5 Wiles, Maddison Dacorum 38.98

2 Cobbold, Molly East Herts 32.47

3 Brooke, Hannah St Albans 33.02

Points
1 Harwood, Freya North Herts 32.01

Event 20  Girls Junior 50m Butterfly
Record: 30.83 2016 Lily Merrett (East)

Name District  Finals Time

5 Thompson, Sid East Herts 37.04

 

3 Atwell, James St Albans 33.89

4 Robson, Matthew North Herts 35.26

1 Burkett, Kieran Dacorum 32.96

2 Ord, Daniel Watford 33.16

Name District  Finals Time Points

Event 19  Boys Junior 50m Butterfly
Record: 27.67 2013 David Shipman (Mid)
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--- North Herts     DQ

6.6 Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Not on back at finish (Backstroke)

1) Brooks, Eddie 2) Lovelock, George 3) Robson, Matthew 4) Chimes, Jack

4 East Herts     2:30.70

1) Cox, Callum 2) Reynolds, Joe 3) Sullivan, Connor 4) Currie, Thomas

3 Dacorum     2:21.39

1) Burkett, Kieran 2) Cooper, Adam 3) Woolgrove, Alasdair 4) Baker, Sam

2 St Albans     2:17.30

1) Mapley, Nathaniel 2) Joaquin Rodriguez, Arvin 3) Martin, Matthew 4) Carpenter, Ollie

Points
1 Watford     2:17.16

1) Cornwell, Noah 2) Attygalle, Dillan 3) Ord, Daniel 4) Kovar, Patrick

Event 31  Boys Junior 4x50m Medley Relay
Record: 2:11.08 2017 Dacorum

District  Relay  Finals Time

5 Spinks, Charlotte North Herts 32.41

 

3 Burke, Courtney East Herts 30.99

4 Baker, Molly Dacorum 31.61

1 Burrell, Claire St Albans 30.68

2 Kirwan, Eleanor Watford 30.86

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 30  Girls Senior 50m Freestyle
Record: 27.88 2015 Emily Jelfs (Dacorum)

4 Waters, David North Herts 29.82

5 Jones, Aidan East Herts 30.41

2 Redjeb, Matthew Watford 28.28

3 Kinsella, Ben Dacorum 29.33

Points
1 Housden, Reese St Albans 24.01

Event 29  Boys Senior 50m Freestyle
Record: 23.91 2011 Levi Lucas (East)

Name District  Finals Time

5 Hewson, Abi Dacorum 30.41

 

3 Ryan, Catherine East Herts 29.30

4 MacDonald, Zoe North Herts 30.32

1 Holliss, Ellie St Albans 28.30

2 Peccei, Francesca Watford 29.15

Name District  Finals Time Points

 Event 28  Girls Inter 50m Freestyle
Record: 28.16 2013 Niamh Burns (Watford)

4 Chambers, Thomas North Herts 27.57

5 Cripps, Louis East Herts 28.74

3 Chennells, Daniel Dacorum 27.12

Points
1 Cadenhead, Thomas St Albans 25.20

Event 27  Boys Inter 50m Freestyle
Record: 24.64 2017 Reese Housden (St Albans)

Name District  Finals Time

5 Owens, Amelia Dacorum 33.11

 

3 Murtagh, Isabel North Herts 30.98

4 Morgan, Holly East Herts 32.35

2 Kirwan, Michael Watford 26.76

2 Coia-Bell, Lucy St Albans 29.52

Points
1 Campbell-Byrne, Jenna Lee Watford 29.13

Event 26  Girls Junior 50m Freestyle
Record: 27.62 2013 Amy Godsave (East)

Name District  Finals Time
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4 Dacorum     2:09.89

1) Bullock, Calum 2) Monks, Thomas 3) Hutchings, Samuel 4) Bullock, Harrison

3 North Herts     2:06.96

1) Lowrie, William 2) Pocock, Ryan 3) English, Daniel 4) Waters, David

2 Watford     2:01.50

1) Redjeb, Matthew 2) Telensky, John 3) Elesin, Tolu 4) Lees, Harrison

1 St Albans     1:55.33

1) Parsons, Jamie 2) Muncer, Ralph 3) Loveman, George 4) Housden, Reese

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 35  Boys Senior 4x50m Medley Relay
Record: 1:55.13 2011 East

--- North Herts     DQ

6.6 Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Not on back at finish (Backstroke)

1) Chapman, Ella 2) McCabe, Eva 3) MacDonald, Zoe 4) Eva, Ellie

4 East Herts     2:19.45

1) Newman, Harriet 2) Norton, Ela 3) Lush, Emily 4) Ryan, Catherine

3 Watford     2:18.92

1) Ansari, Aaliyah 2) Somasundram, Vinammra 3) Livingstone, Clara 4) Uppal, Malika

2 St Albans     2:11.73

1) Geurts, Florie 2) Bond, Jessica 3) Hanson, Gemma 4) Holliss, Ellie

1 Dacorum     2:09.73

1) Taylor, Sophie 2) Steadman, Grace 3) Anderton, Millie 4) Soulsby, Issy

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 34  Girls Inter 4x50m Medley Relay
Record: 2:08.63 2012 East

5 East Herts     2:16.10

1) Cripps, Louis 2) Jones, Aidan 3) Holland, Joshua 4) Coe, Taylor

4 North Herts     2:14.18

1) Murtagh, Daniel 2) Hazlewood, Adam 3) Pagett, Joshua 4) Spinks, Thomas

3 St Albans     2:04.50

1) Cook, Ciaran 2) Cadenhead, Thomas 3) Martin, Daniel 4) Jex, Edward

2 Watford     2:03.64

1) Pope, James 2) Green, Benjamin 3) Kelly, Josh 4) Andrews, George

1 Dacorum     1:59.66

1) Hacket, Walter 2) Armitage, Louis 3) Morse, Mattias 4) Rayner, James

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 33  Boys Inter 4x50m Medley Relay
Record: 2:00.39 2017 St Albans

5 North Herts     2:32.16

1) Adam, Anna E 2) Swarbrick, Katherine 3) Murtagh, Isabel 4) Jozsa, Imola

4 Watford     2:31.88

1) Chotai, Diya 2) McConnell, Helena 3) Peccei, Sofia 4) Yeabsley, Isabella

3 Dacorum     2:28.23

1) Nijkamp, Ella 2) Laing, Daisy 3) Wisely, Lydia 4) McDonagh, Freya

2 East Herts     2:24.23

1) Larkman, Abi 2) Williams, Charlotte 3) Cobbold, Molly 4) Parkus, Bella

1 St Albans     2:16.09

1) Dunwoodie, Emilia 2) Kelly, Niamh 3) Pritchard, Georgia 4) Coia-Bell, Lucy

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

Event 32  Girls Junior 4x50m Medley Relay
Record: 2:12.79 2003 North
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--- North Herts     X1:58.99

1) Chambers, Thomas 2) Pagett, Joshua 3) Spinks, Thomas 4) Murtagh, Daniel

--- Dacorum     X1:56.60

1) Rayner, James 2) Thorne, George 3) Chennells, Daniel 4) Birtwhistle, Jack

3 East Herts     1:53.05

1) Cripps, Louis 2) Jones, Aidan 3) Rioda, Alex 4) Batt, Zane

2 St Albans     1:50.29

1) King, Charlie 2) Brice, Oscar 3) Jex, Edward 4) Martin, Daniel

1 Watford     1:49.88

1) Harrington, James 2) Pope, James 3) Kelly, Josh 4) Kirwan, Michael

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 39  Boys Inter 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Record: 1:48.29 2012 Watford

--- Dacorum     X2:12.79

1) Owens, Amelia 2) Nijkamp, Ella 3) McDonagh, Freya 4) Wiles, Maddison

4 North Herts     2:11.26

1) Swarbrick, Katherine 2) Jozsa, Imola 3) Cairncross, Emily 4) Harwood, Freya

3 St Albans     2:05.67

1) Kelly, Niamh 2) Pritchard, Georgia 3) Hartley, Caitlin 4) Brooke, Hannah

2 East Herts     2:05.45

1) Parkus, Bella 2) Williams, Charlotte 3) Morgan, Holly 4) Phillips, Kaia

1 Watford     2:03.04

1) Chotai, Diya 2) Yeabsley, Isabella 3) Nottage, Gemma 4) Campbell-Byrne, Jenna Lee

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 38  Girls Junior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Record: 2:00.61 2016 St Albans

5 North Herts     2:35.59

1) Key, Jonathan 2) Brooks, Eddie 3) Chimes, Jack 4) Borgis, Marko

4 Dacorum     2:12.34

1) Holmes-Higgins, Tom 2) Baker, Sam 3) Britwistle, Jack 4) Reid, Fergus

3 East Herts     2:10.30

1) Sullivan, Connor 2) Currie, Thomas 3) Thompson, Sid 4) Menich, Finn

2 St Albans     2:08.76

1) Martin, Matthew 2) Mapley, Nathaniel 3) Holliss, Daniel 4) Atwell, James

1 Watford     2:03.14

1) Lim, Enzo 2) Taverner, Charlie 3) Kovar, Patrick 4) Flynn, Luke

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 37  Boys Junior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Record: 1:57.50 2013 Mid

--- North Herts     X2:33.60

1) Chapman, Ella 2) Lowdon, Sonja 3) Green, Francesca 4) Spinks, Charlotte

--- Dacorum     X2:23.26

1) Hingston, Charlotte 2) Samson, Issabelle 3) Anderton, Issy 4) Baker, Molly

--- East Herts     X2:20.57

1) Lush, Emily 2) Wilson, Emma 3) Lashley, Eden 4) Burke, Courtney

1) Nichols, Shannon 2) Wilson, Eleanor 3) Lashley, Eden 4) Kirwan, Eleanor

1 St Albans     2:09.95

1) Burrell, Claire 2) Walmsley, Celyn 3) Green, Faith 4) Burns, Aggie

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

Event 36  Girls Senior 4x50m Medley Relay
Record: 2:07.89 2013 Watford

2 Watford     2:23.32
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 --- East Herts     X2:07.24

1) Perrotton, Jessica 2) Ryan, Catherine 3) Burke, Courtney 4) Egerton, Katie

--- North Herts     X2:04.89

1) Green, Francesca 2) Lowdon, Sonja 3) Spinks, Charlotte 4) MacDonald, Zoe

--- Dacorum     X2:04.55

1) Hingston, Charlotte 2) Anderton, Issy 3) Baker, Molly 4) Taylor, Sophie

2 Watford     2:03.56

1) Nichols, Shannon 2) Lashley, Eden 3) Pope, Tori 4) Kirwan, Eleanor

1 St Albans     1:57.56

1) Walmsley, Celyn 2) Green, Faith 3) Burns, Aggie 4) Burrell, Claire

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 42  Girls Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Record: 1:55.20 2013 Watford

--- East Herts     NS

1) EastSenior, Boy1 2) Metz, Neo 3) EastSenior, Boy2 4) EastSenior, Boy3

4 Dacorum     1:53.02

1) Hutchings, Samuel 2) Bullock, Harrison 3) Kinsella, Ben 4) Bullock, Calum

3 North Herts     1:52.72

1) Pocock, Ryan 2) Waters, David 3) Lowrie, William 4) English, Daniel

2 Watford     1:46.35

1) Elesin, Tolu 2) Redjeb, Matthew 3) Telensky, John 4) Lees, Harrison

1 St Albans     1:44.72

1) Muncer, Ralph 2) Toland, Thomas 3) Loveman, George 4) Parsons, Jamie

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

 Event 41  Boys Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Record: 1:41.89 2013 Dacorum

--- North Herts     X2:10.73

1) Hammond, Isabella 2) Chapman, Ella 3) Costa, Aoife 4) Eva, Ellie

4 East Herts     2:09.92

1) Newman, Harriet 2) Dean, Josie 3) Ryan, Catherine 4) Macrae, Keira

3 Dacorum     2:04.83

1) Anderton, Millie 2) Cave, Rosie 3) Sansom, Isabel 4) Hewson, Abi

2 Watford     2:02.73

1) Peccei, Francesca 2) Uppal, Malika 3) Fleet, Maggie 4) Ansari, Aaliyah

1 St Albans     1:56.13

1) Grant, Billie 2) Geurts, Florie 3) Harber, Isabel 4) Hanson, Gemma

District  Relay  Finals Time Points

Event 40  Girls Inter 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Record: 1:57.58 2016 Dacorum
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East Herts 7

North Herts 17

Dacorum 15

St Albans 32.5

Watford 29.5

North Herts 1

Senior Boys - Scores

District Points

Dacorum 15

East Herts 13

St Albans 30

Watford 25

North Herts 15

Senior Girls - Scores

District Points

St Albans 22

East Herts 16

Watford 25

Dacorum 24

North Herts 7

Inter Boys - Scores

District Points

Watford 22

East Herts 21

St Albans 30

Dacorum 23

North Herts 9

Inter Girls - Scores

District Points

Dacorum 22

East Herts 16

St Albans 24

Dacorum 12

Junior Boys - Scores

District Points

St Albans 28

East Herts 22

Watford 32

Watford 154.5

Dacorum 111

Junior Girls - Scores

District Points

- Combined Scores -

District Points

Watford 21

North Herts 20

East Herts 95

North Herts 69

St Albans 166.5
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